

Bid Tabulation 11-08
City of Aurora - Department of Engineering
North River Street Parking Lot Improvements

Opening Date: March 16, 2011

				Engineer's Estimate		K-Five Construction Lemont, IL		Geneva Construction Aurora, IL		Schroeder Asphalt, Inc Huntley, IL		Aurora Blacktop, Inc. Montgomery, IL		Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, IL		Briggs Paving Downers Grove, IL		Abbey Paving Aurora, IL		Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL		Accu-Paving Broadview, IL		Hardin Paving Hillside, IL		Alamp Concrete, Inc Schaumburg, IL	
#	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,188	SY	3.00	\$6,564.00	\$3.50	\$7,658.00	\$2.15	\$4,704.20	\$4.10	\$8,970.80	\$3.00	\$6,564.00	\$8.00	\$17,504.00	\$1.00	\$2,188.00	\$4.10	\$8,970.80	\$4.70	\$10,283.60	\$2.80	\$6,126.40	\$6.70	\$14,659.60	\$5.00	\$10,940.00
2	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	1,203	LF	3.00	3,609.00	3.30	3,969.90	1.55	1,864.65	3.50	4,210.50	4.00	4,812.00	3.50	4,210.50	3.30	3,969.90	4.55	5,473.65	4.25	5,112.75	2.10	2,526.30	4.10	4,932.30	3.00	3,609.00
3	P.C.C. SIDEWALK R & R, 5"	150	SF	6.00	900.00	5.25	787.50	7.60	1,140.00	6.00	900.00	6.00	900.00	7.00	1,050.00	6.60	990.00	11.80	1,770.00	6.25	937.50	6.50	975.00	8.35	1,252.50	5.00	750.00
4	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT R & R, 4"	10	SY	45.00	450.00	45.00	450.00	53.00	530.00	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	75.00	750.00	45.00	450.00	22.00	220.00	75.10	751.00	50.00	500.00	36.00	360.00	75.00	750.00
5	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0, N50	1,094	TON	68.00	74,392.00	64.00	70,016.00	52.50	57,435.00	62.00	67,828.00	54.50	59,623.00	70.00	76,580.00	72.00	78,768.00	61.29	67,051.26	55.00	60,170.00	73.30	80,190.20	66.50	72,751.00	70.00	76,580.00
6	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	699	TON	70.00	48,930.00	71.00	49,629.00	64.00	44,736.00	72.00	50,328.00	65.00	45,435.00	81.50	56,968.50	80.00	55,920.00	68.60	47,951.40	69.00	48,231.00	82.20	57,457.80	82.50	57,667.50	75.00	52,425.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,823	GAL	1.00	1,823.00	1.00	1,823.00	0.01	18.23	2.00	3,646.00	2.00	3,646.00	1.50	2,734.50	0.01	18.23	2.14	3,901.22	2.00	3,646.00	2.00	3,646.00	1.75	3,190.25	2.00	3,646.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	6,628	SY	7.00	46,396.00	8.00	53,024.00	6.85	45,401.80	6.00	39,768.00	6.00	39,768.00	6.75	44,739.00	8.15	54,018.20	6.50	43,082.00	6.50	43,082.00	6.90	45,733.20	5.75	38,111.00	8.00	53,024.00
9	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	363	SY	6.00	2,178.00	6.50	2,359.50	5.70	2,069.10	4.85	1,760.55	5.00	1,815.00	6.50	2,359.50	6.25	2,268.75	4.80	1,742.40	6.75	2,450.25	5.70	2,069.10	8.60	3,121.80	7.00	2,541.00
10	COMBINATION P.C.C. CURB & GUTTER - 18" (B-6.12)	56	LF	22.00	1,232.00	15.50	868.00	25.00	1,400.00	20.75	1,162.00	21.50	1,204.00	20.00	1,120.00	22.00	1,232.00	22.50	1,260.00	26.00	1,456.00	16.50	924.00	20.50	1,148.00	16.00	896.00
11	COMBINATION P.C.C. CURB & GUTTER - 12" (B-6.06 MODIFIED)	1,515	LF	18.00	27,270.00	13.00	19,695.00	13.00	19,695.00	13.25	20,073.75	17.90	27,118.50	15.00	22,725.00	16.00	24,240.00	15.00	22,725.00	23.55	35,678.25	15.50	23,482.50	16.50	24,997.50	15.00	22,725.00
12	P.C.C. CURB TYPE B - 6"	174	LF	16.00	2,784.00	14.50	2,523.00	16.00	2,784.00	15.00	2,610.00	17.90	3,114.60	20.00	3,480.00	17.50	3,045.00	17.76	3,090.24	29.60	5,150.40	16.50	2,871.00	16.75	2,914.50	20.00	3,480.00
13	EARTH EXCAVATION, SPECIAL	2,330	CY	10.00	23,300.00	28.00	65,240.00	25.00	58,250.00	24.40	56,852.00	26.85	62,560.50	26.00	60,580.00	35.00	81,550.00	24.09	56,129.70	24.15	56,269.50	25.00	58,250.00	33.00	76,890.00	30.00	69,900.00
14	BIOSWALE CONSTRUCTION	1	LUMP	21,000.00	21,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,441.60	27,441.60	29,187.00	29,187.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
15	MANHOLES ADJUST	5	EACH	200.00	1,000.00	360.00	1,800.00	275.00	1,375.00	325.00	1,625.00	275.00	1,375.00	550.00	2,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	477.00	2,385.00	150.65	753.25	100.00	500.00	260.03	1,300.15	350.00	1,750.00
16	MANHOLES FRAME	4	EACH	250.00	1,000.00	225.00	900.00	315.00	1,260.00	475.00	1,900.00	375.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,800.00	350.00	1,400.00	323.25	1,293.00	205.00	820.00	275.00	1,100.00	360.00	1,440.00	400.00	1,600.00
17	TREE REMOVAL (6"-15" DIAMETER)	42	INCH	6.00	252.00	25.00	1,050.00	25.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,470.00	15.00	630.00	20.00	840.00	51.70	2,171.40	23.05	968.10	25.00	1,050.00	32.00	1,344.00	37.00	1,554.00	50.00	2,100.00
18	GRADING AND SHAPING	1,644	SY	4.00	6,576.00	2.00	3,288.00	0.75	1,233.00	2.50	4,110.00	14.70	24,166.80	1.00	1,644.00	1.00	1,644.00	4.00	6,576.00	3.05	5,014.20	1.00	1,644.00	4.10	6,740.40	1.50	2,466.00
19	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL	330	CY	40.00	13,200.00	27.00	8,910.00	25.00	8,250.00	30.00	9,900.00	24.35	8,035.50	25.00	8,250.00	40.70	13,431.00	28.08	9,266.40	28.00	9,240.00	24.00	7,920.00	39.50	13,035.00	25.00	8,250.00
20	SEEDING CLASS 1	1,977	SY	5.00	9,885.00	1.00	1,977.00	0.42	830.34	1.50	2,965.50	0.70	1,383.90	2.50	4,942.50	2.15	4,250.55	0.65	1,285.05	1.00	1,977.00	1.00	1,977.00	0.60	1,186.20	3.00	5,931.00
21	SEEDING CLASS 5A	426	SY	6.00	2,556.00	3.20	1,363.20	0.70	298.20	2.30	979.80	1.50	639.00	4.00	1,704.00	2.75	1,171.50	0.97	413.22	2.80	1,192.80	2.50	1,065.00	2.60	1,107.60	4.00	1,704.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALL	1	LUMP	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,546.44	1,546.44	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,749.00	1,749.00	1,645.50	1,645.50	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	3,938	LF	0.50	1,969.00	0.30	1,181.40	0.35	1,378.30	0.28	1,102.64	0.41	1,614.58	0.35	1,378.30	0.22	866.36	0.32	1,260.16	0.40	1,575.20	0.32	1,260.16	0.30	1,181.40	1.00	3,938.00
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	448	SF	1.50	672.00	3.00	1,344.00	3.00	1,344.00	1.00	448.00	2.60	1,164.80	1.75	784.00	2.20	985.60	3.57	1,599.36	1.50	672.00	0.95	425.60	2.10	940.80	5.00	2,240.00
25	HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS	6	EACH	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00	300.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00	269.50	1,617.00	175.00	1,050.00	194.00	1,164.00	260.00	1,560.00	300.00	1,800.00
26	PARKING STOPS	31	EACH	70.00	2,170.00	55.00	1,705.00	65.00	2,015.00	75.00	2,325.00	50.00	1,550.00	50.00	1,550.00	55.00	1,705.00	81.00	2,511.00	80.00	2,480.00	79.50	2,464.50	46.50	1,441.50	200.00	6,200.00
27	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	ALLOWANCE			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00
BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS				\$	324,808.00		347,007.94		295,461.82		327,535.54		337,320.18		370,143.80		387,175.09		343,477.96		346,688.20		352,215.76		386,683.00		370,245.00

ALTERNATE PAVEMENT MARKING AND SEALCOATING OF EXISTING NORTH AND SOUTH LOT

28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	8,175	LF	0.40	3,270.00	0.36	2,943.00	0.30	2,452.50	0.25	2,043.75	0.41	3,351.75	0.35	2,861.25	0.22	1,798.50	0.32	2,616.00	0.40	3,270.00	0.32	2,616.00	0.20	1,635.00	0.40	3,270.00
29	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	336	SF	1.50	504.00	3.00	1,008.00	3.00	1,008.00	1.00	336.00	2.60	873.60	1.75	588.00	2.20	739.20	3.57	1,199.52	1.50	504.00	0.95	319.20	2.15	722.40	5.00	1,680.00
30	SEALCOATING	148,234	SF	0.10	14,823.40	0.09	13,341.06	0.14	20,752.76	0.08	11,858.72	0.09	12,970.48	0.10	14,823.40	0.08	11,117.55	0.10	14,823.40	0.13	19,270.42	0.10	14,823.40	0.08	11,858.72	0.10	14,823.40
BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR ALTERNATE				\$	18,597.40	\$	17,292.06	\$	24,213.26		14,238.47	\$	17,195.83	\$	18,272.65	\$	13,655.25	\$	18,638.92	\$	23,044.42	\$	17,758.60	\$	14,216.12	\$	19,773.40

actual bid
321,770.71 error
item 23,27

BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS
INCLUDING ALTERNATE

\$343,405.40

\$364,300.00

\$319,675.08

\$341,774.01

\$354,516.01

\$388,416.45

\$400,830.34

\$362,116.88

\$369,732.62

\$369,974.36

\$400,899.12

\$390,018.40